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BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. NEW BRIGHTON POLICE." 
Notwithstanding a_ny other 121% gig chief o_f police ad deputy chief o_f 

police o_f tfi c_ity o_f New Brighton LB n_ot subject t_o th_e jurisdiction o_f tfi New 
Brighton police civil service commission ail are exempt from t_h_e police civil 

service system adopted by @ c_fiy o_f New Brighton pursuant ‘Q Minnesota 
Statutes, chapter 419. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section I i_s effective the gay after compliance with Minnesota Statutes, 

section 645.021, subdivision ; by tfi governing body _o_f tl_1_§ city o_f New 
Brighton. 

Approved May 9, 1985 

CHAPTER 100 — S.F.No. 335 
An act relating to animals; changing certain duties and powers of the board of animal 

health; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, sections 35.03; 35.05; and 35.069. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 35.03, is amended to read: 

35.03 POWERS, DUTIES, AND REPORTS. 
The board shall protect the health’ of the domestic animals of the state; 

and carry out the provisions of this chapter; making rules it may deem expedient 
to that end: It; The board shall make rules necessary t_o protect t_h§ health of 
domesticanimals. E board shall hold Q le_ast quarterly meetings at the 
seatefgevemmententhefitstFtidayafteetheseeend5PuesdayinJanuaey; 
Aptily July and Qetebet. Officers shall be elected at the 93¢ April meeting. On 
or before Oetebei: November 1 of each year the board shall issue an annual report 
which shall be published. 

See. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 35.05, is amended to read: 

35.05 AUTHORITY OF STATE BOARD. 
The state board may quarantine or kill any domestic animal infected with, 

or which has been exposed to, any contagious and Q infectious dangerous disease 
i_f i_1_: i_s necessary to protect gig health o_f th_e domestic animals o_f the state. The 
board may regulate or prohibit the arrival in, and departure from, the state of ' 

animals so infected or exposed, and, in case of violation of any rule or 
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prohibition, may detain any animal at its owner’s cost. The board may regulate 
or prohibit the bringing of domestic animals into the state which, in its opinion, 
for any reason, may injure the health of live stock therein. All rules adopted by 
the board under authority of this chapter shall be published in the state register. 

Sec. 3. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 35.069, is amended to read: 

35.069 PENALTY. 
Any person removing violating any animal or any poultry while subject to 

quarantine; as provided in sections imposed under section 35.05 o_r 35.063 and 
3;06§,invio1afieneftheprevisi9nsthereo§shaHbeo_rflyru_badoptedby@: 
b_oa_§g is guilty of a misdemeanor. . 

Approved May 10, 1985 

CHAPTER 101 —— S.F.No. 450 

An act relating to taxation,‘ providing for collection of outstate liabilities; changing 
certain time limitations; changing tax lien provisions; changing entry for confessions of 
judgment,‘ amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, sections 270063; 270.66, subdivision 1; 

5 270.68, subdivisions 1 and 4; 270. 69, subdivisions 1, 2, 3, and 4; 27(). 70, subdivisions 1 and 
13; 290.49, subdivision 7; 290. 92, subdivisions 6 and 23," 296.15, subdivision 6; 297A.34, 
subdivision 5; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 270; repealing 
Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 270. 69, subdivision 5. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 270.063, is amended to read: 
270.063 COLLECTION OF DELINQUENTITAXES. 
For the purpose of collecting delinquent state tax liabilities from taxpayers 

who do not reside or are not located in Minnesota, there is appropriated to the 
commissioner of revenue an amount representing the cost of collection, not to 
exceed one-third of the amount collected by contract with collection agencies, 
revenue departments gf other states, or attorneys to enable the commissioner to 
reimburse these agencies for this service. The commissioner shall report quarter- 
ly on the status of this program to the chairmen of the house tax and 
appropriation committees and senate tax and finance committees. 

Notwithstanding section 16A.15, subdivision 3, the commissioner of reve- 
nue may authorize the prepayment of sheriffs fees; attorney fe_c:sz @ charged by revenue departments o_f other states, or court costs to be incurred in connection 
with the collection out of state of delinquent tax liabilities owed to the commis- 
sioner of revenue. 
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